




Thomas Eladio Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>

Fwd: Procurement Training Compliance Report - FY 2023
1 message

Marisol Andrade <mandrade@guamopa.com> Wed, Nov 1, 2023 at 8:08 AM
To: Vincent Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>, Mariella Cruz <mcruz@guamopa.com>, Thomas Eladio Battung
<tbattung@guamopa.com>

Good morning

Please see email below with the attached FY2023 Procurement  Training Compliance Report submitted to the Public
Auditor on October 23, 2023. 

Warm Regards,

Marisol M. Andrade, CGFM
Administrative Services Officer

Office of Public Accountability
+1 671 475 0390 (ext. 206)
mandrade@guamopa.com
https://www.opaguam.org/

This email and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipients and contain information that may be confidential or legally 

privileged.  If  you received this  email  in error,  please notify the sender by reply email  and delete the message.  Any disclosure,  copying,  

distribution, or use of this communication by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Marisol Andrade <mandrade@guamopa.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 23, 2023 at 10:45 AM
Subject: RE: Procurement Training Compliance Report - FY 2023
To: Benjamin “BJ” Cruz <bjcruz@guamopa.com>
Cc: Vincent Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>, Frederick Jones <fjones@guamopa.com>

Good morning Sir,

Pursuant to 5 GCA  §5141(n), please see attached submission of OPA's procurement training compliance report for
FY2023.

Warm Regards,
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Marisol M. Andrade, CGFM
Administrative Services Officer

Office of Public Accountability
+1 671 475 0390 (ext. 206)
mandrade@guamopa.com
https://www.opaguam.org/

FY2023 Procurement Training Compliance Report.pdf
408K
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